



REF. NO.	PART NO.	PART NAME	QTY
1.	E17-6100	THRUST BEARING CONTAINER/T.R. BARREL.....	1
2.	E17-6000	TAIL ROTOR BLADE ASSY (SKINS).....	2
3.	E17-6000	TAIL ROTOR BLADE ASSY (SPARS).....	2
4.	E17-6190	TAIL ROTOR BLADE TIP CAP.....	2
5.	E17-6126	CARRIAGE SLIDER ASSY.....	1
6.	E17-8250	TAIL ROTOR PITCH ACTUATOR ARM.....	2
7.	E17-5110	PITCH HORN.....	2
8.	E18-3010	TAIL ROTOR GEAR BOX ASSY.....	1
	E00-4401	WASHER 1/4 REGULAR AN960-416.....	4
	E00-3402	NUT 1/4-28 FIBERLOCK AN365-428A.....	4
9.	E17-9010	SLIDER TO ACTUATOR ARM CLEVIS WELDMENT.....	1
10.	E17-8100	PITCH ACTUATOR ARM PIVOT WELDMENT.....	1
11.	E17-9000	TAIL ROTOR MOUNT TUBE.....	1
12.	E17-6210	TAIL ROTOR BALANCE BEAM SPACER.....	2
13.	E00-2414	BOLT AN4-23A 1/4 X 2-3/8.....	2
	E00-4403	WASHER 1/4 FENDER AN970-4.....	6
14.	E00-2604	BOLT AN6-24A 3/8 X 2-1/2.....	1
	E00-4600	WASHER 3/8 REGULAR AN960-616.....	2
	E00-3602	NUT 3/8 METAL LOCK AN364-624C.....	1
15.	E17-6260	PITCH PIN O-RING.....	1
16.	E00-2509	BOLT AN5H-11A 5/16 X 1-1/8 DRILLED HEAD.....	2
	E00-4502	SAFETY WIRE	
	E00-4502	WASHER 5/16 LARGE MS15795-11.....	2
17.	E17-3170	CHAMFERED STEEL SPACER.....	2
18.	E00-2515	BOLT MS20074-05-15 5/16 X 1-5/8 DRILLED HEAD.....	2
	E00-4502	SAFETY WIRE	
	E00-4502	WASHER 5/16 LARGE MS15795-11.....	2
19.	E17-3170	CHAMFERED STEEL SPACER.....	2
20.	E17-6180	CHAMFERED ALUMINUM SPACER.....	2
21.	E17-1201	PITCH LINK.....	2
22.	E17-1210	5/16 MALE ROD END RIGHT HAND TEFLON.....	4
	E00-3501	NUT 5/16-24 JAM AN316-5R.....	4
23.	E17-1260	FLANGE BEARING FS3PP.....	2
24.	E17-1280	TAIL ROTOR BLADE THRUST BEARING.....	2
25.	E17-1285	TAIL ROTOR BLADE THRUST WASHER.....	4
26.	E17-1270	TAIL ROTOR BLADE ALIGNMENT BEARING ASSEMBLY.....	2
27.	E17-1290	INTERNAL SNAP RINGS.....	6
28.	E17-6173	PITCH PIN.....	2

REF. NO.	PART NO.	PART NAME	QTY
29.	E00-2305	BOLT AN3-11A 3/16 X 1-1/8.....	2
	E00-4301	WASHER 3/16 REGULAR AN960-10.....	4
	E00-3301	NUT 3/16-32 FIBERLOCK AN365-1032A.....	2
30.	E00-2308	BOLT AN3-15A 3/16 X 1-5/8.....	2
	E00-4301	WASHER 3/16 REGULAR AN960-10.....	4
	E00-3301	NUT 3/16-32 FIBERLOCK AN365-1032A.....	2
31.	E00-2401	BOLT AN4-6A 1/4 X 3/4.....	2
	E00-4401	WASHER 1/4 REGULAR AN960-416.....	4
	E00-3402	NUT 1/4 CASTLE AN310-4.....	2
	E00-5000	COTTER PIN 1/16 X 3/4 MS24665-134.....	1
32.	E00-2503	BOLT MS20074-05-05 5/16 X 5/8 DRILLED HEAD.....	2
	E00-4502	SAFETY WIRE	
	E00-4502	WASHER 5/16 LARGE MS15795-11.....	4
33.	E17-3180	SLIDER CLEVIS BUSHING.....	2
34.	E00-2414	BOLT AN4-23A 1/4 X 2-3/8.....	1
	E00-4502	WASHER 5/16 REGULAR AN960-516.....	2
	E00-3402	NUT 1/4 CASTLE AN310-4.....	1
	E00-5000	COTTER PIN 1/16 X 3/4 MS24665-134.....	1
35.	E00-2300	BOLT AN3-4A 3/16 X 1/2.....	1
	E00-4301	WASHER 3/16 REGULAR AN960-10.....	1
36.	E00-6200	POP RIVET AAC-32 ALUM. C-SINK 3/32 X 1/8.....	16
37.	E16-1212	DIRECTIONAL CONTROL CABLE.....	1
38.	E17-6250	GREASE FITTING.....	3
39.	E00-2320	BOLT AN3-14A 3/16 X 1-1/2.....	1
	E00-4301	WASHER 3/16 REGULAR AN960-10.....	1
40.	E16-1200	3/16 FEMALE ROD END.....	1
	E00-4301	WASHER 3/16 REGULAR AN960-10.....	2
41.	E17-8260	ACTUATOR ARM SPACER LONG.....	1
42.	E17-8270	ACTUATOR ARM SPACER SHORT.....	1
43.	E00-5104	ROLL PIN 3/16 X 1-1/8.....	1
44.	E00-9311	SET SCREW 6-32 X 3/16 CONE POINT S'STL.....	8
45.	E17-6280	QUAD SEAL.....	2
46.	E18-3550	O-RING #020.....	1
47.	E17-6270	CARRIAGE SLIDER END CAP.....	1
48.	E17-6270	CARRIAGE SLIDER END CAP W/NOTCH.....	1
49.	E00-2301	BOLT AN3-5A (3/16 X 5/8).....	2
	E00-4301	WASHER 3/16 REGULAR AN960-10.....	2
	E00-3301	NUT 3/16-32 FIBERLOCK AN365-1032A.....	2

ROTORWAY INTERNATIONAL  
 CHANDLER, ARIZONA  
 SCALE: NONE APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY: RMR  
 DATE: 2-18-08 REVISED:  
**TAIL ROTOR**  
 MODEL: A600 TALON DRAWING NUMBER: E17-2000